10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

o
/’{?7’/ 72

AMENDMENT TO

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS
AND
JEFFERY S. GULIN o

97" e

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of theQ_ day of i 2014,
by and between the City of New Orleans, herein represented by Stacy Head, President of the
Council (hereinafter referred to as "City"), acting on behalf of the City Council, and Jeffery
S. Gulin (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Contractor").
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, to address the complex legal and technical issues necessary to properly
meet its responsibility, the Council requires the services of a hearing officer to supervise
ongoing proceedings in the Council’s Utility Dockets; and

WHEREAS, by Motion M-14-396 adopted on September 18, 2014, the President of
the Council is hereby authorized to sign a contract amendment with Jeffrey Gulin increasing
the maximum compensation under such contract by Forty Thousand Dollars (340,000.00);
and

WHEREAS, all parties to the agreement dated January 1, 2014 desire to amend the
agreement and have the necessary authority to do so.

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:
1. To increase the maximum compensation payable under the terms of this

agreement by "$40,000.00" thereby increasing the amount on lines 11, 14 and

15 of page 2 of 3 of the Amendment to Agreement dated January 1, 2014 for

Page 1 of 3



Jeffrey S. Gulin. The maximum compensation for all services including
professional hours and expenses shall not exceed One Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($100,000.00). If there are any necessary and ordinary expenses
attached to the work of the Jeffrey S. Gulin these expenses shall be
reimbursable by the City but the total amount of such expenses, in addition to
the fees shall not exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00). The
total authorization for the year 2014 shall be Seventy Thousand Dollars

($70,000.00).

Page 2 of 3



~ o U1 B W DN =

\\¢)

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

ATTEST CITYé;QUNCILQ

“StacyHéad)
City Council President

Jeffery S. Gulin, Es

N A N (A

/ By: i?é;ry S. Gulin, Esq.

P@/ % . earing Officer
4

3203 Bridle Ridge Lane
Lutherville, MD 21093

213-52-9712

Law Departm Federal ID Number

Page 3 of 3



