K14-1065

1	AMENDMENT TO		
2	AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES		
3	BETWEEN		
4	THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS		
5	AND		
6	JEFFERY S. GULIN		
7	THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the day of Servin 2014,		
8	by and between the City of New Orleans, herein represented by Stacy Head, President of the		
9	Council (hereinafter referred to as "City"), acting on behalf of the City Council, and Jeffery		
10	S. Gulin (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Contractor").		
11	WITNESSETH		
12	WHEREAS, to address the complex legal and technical issues necessary to properly		
13	meet its responsibility, the Council requires the services of a hearing officer to supervise		
14	ongoing proceedings in the Council's Utility Dockets; and		
15	WHEREAS, by Motion M-14-396 adopted on September 18, 2014, the President of		
16	the Council is hereby authorized to sign a contract amendment with Jeffrey Gulin increasing		
17	the maximum compensation under such contract by Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00);		
18	and		
19	WHEREAS, all parties to the agreement dated January 1, 2014 desire to amend the		
20	agreement and have the necessary authority to do so.		
21	THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:		
22	1. To increase the maximum compensation payable under the terms of this		
23	agreement by "\$40,000.00" thereby increasing the amount on lines 11, 14 and		
24	15 of page 2 of 3 of the Amendment to Agreement dated January 1, 2014 for		

1	Jeffrey S. Gulin. The maximum compensation for all services including
2	professional hours and expenses shall not exceed One Hundred Thousand
3	Dollars (\$100,000.00). If there are any necessary and ordinary expenses
4	attached to the work of the Jeffrey S. Gulin these expenses shall be
5	reimbursable by the City but the total amount of such expenses, in addition to
6	the fees shall not exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000.00). The
7	total authorization for the year 2014 shall be Seventy Thousand Dollars
8	(\$70,000.00).

1	IN WITNESS WHEREOF:	
2 3 4 5 6	ATTEST	Stacy Head City Council President
7 8	aslan 1 Whi	Jeffery S. Gulin, Esol
9 10	Som 11 hr	By: Jeffery S. Gulin, Esq.
11 12	Ida Corb	Hearing Officer
13		3203 Bridle Ridge Lane Lutherville, MD 21093
14 15 16	Approved: Law Department	<u>213-52-9712</u> Federal ID Number
	-	